BEII SYSTEM PRACIICES
AI&ICo Stondord
58IA TETEPHONE SET BASES
NOIICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except und€r writt€n agr€ement
sEcTroN 503-t0Gr20
lrluc 4, August 1978

ordinarily used to indicate changes have been
omitted.
2. ORDERING GUIDE
Bose. Set, Telephone, 58lA (Fig. l)
2.Ol Associated Apparatus or Dquipment
(ordered separately):
o Cord, Mounting, D4BU-29
o Cord, Handset, H4CJ-*, 6 feet
o Cord, Mounting, D6AA-* (specify length)
(required when candlestick type telephone
is installed)
o Cord, mounting, D10R-* (specify length)
[when rotary dial set is used with 1A1 or
1A2 KTS and 3B (MD) or 4-type speakerphonel
o Dial, 6TA (Chrome)f or 6UA (Gold)t
o D-180460 Kit of Parts (TOUCH-TONEO dial).
* Add appropriate color suffix.
f Includes card holder assembly and three (3)
screws (Fig. 2).
2,O2 Optional Apparatus or Equipment
(ordered separately)t
o D-180409 Kit of Parts (%18 Amplifier)
o D-180461 Guard Assembly (Polarity Guard).
2.03 Features:
o Standard components which provide an
operative telephone circuit when properly
assembled within an appropriate housing
and handset
o Components provide a single line, rotary or
TOUCH-TONE dial telephone set
o Provisions to add 241B amplifier, TOUCH-TONE
dial, and polarity guard (optional).
3. INSTA1IATION AND CONNECTIONS
3.01 The customer's housing must be an acceptable
housing to accept standard components. The
premises must be wired with an appropriate
connecting block or jack in order to accept the
D4BU-29 plug-ended mounting cord.
Acceptoble Telephone Sct Houringr
3.02 Older acceptable housings carry an acceptance
stamp located on bottom which reads "This
Enclosure Conforms To Drawing 8-696501". Space
Printed in U.S.A. Pogc I
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
sEciloN s03-r00-r20
the service center shouid be returned to the
customer.
Assembly (Desk Set Type)
3.04 InstaII 6814 Telephone Set Base as
follows.
(1) Remove upper housing from base of
customer-owned housing.
(2) Position 581A telephone set base on base
of customer's housing, ensuring that the
ringer volume control is accessible through opening
of base.
(3) Fasten 581A base using four screws, furnished
with set or screws furnished with the
housing. A typical installation in a customer-owned
desk set type housing is shown in Fig. 3.
3.05 Rotary DiaI (ordered separately).
(1) Install 6TA (chrome) or 6UA (gold) dial
(Fig. 2) using three screws furnished $'ith
dial.
(2) Refer to Table A for dial conn€ctions.
3.06 TOUCH-TONE DiaI (D-78O46O Kit
of Parts), ordered separately.
(1) When the customer's antique-decorator housing

4.01 Maintenance is limited to those components
installed as part of the telephone set base
group or listed in the Ordering Guide as replaceable
components. Maintenance of housing, handset,
and other customer-owned parts is the responsibility
of the customer.
4.O2 Refer to appropriate section for maintenance
covering a particular item such as dials or
ringers.
4.o3 Refer to connection figures as an aid in
locating and clearing trouble.
Pogc 9
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
sBCflON s03-rOO-r20
Fig. 8-581A Telcphone
Poge lO
IIOTES:
.I. I{OT FURIIISHEO I'ITH TELEPIIOIIE SET
BASES, OROERED SEPARATELY. SEE
OROERI]IG GUIOE
2. 8'10'101723 IilSIoE ColtilECToR Ailo
8/10401731 ouTsIoE col{ltEcToR IITH
SCREII TER]II]{ALS SIIAP O]ITO TR]ITR U]IIT
3. PARI OF D-180788 KIT OF PARTS
4. IF STATIOII IS EQUIPPEO IIITH s{8-TYPE
JACKS A 1A COTVERTER IS REQUIREO
i IIISIJLATEO AilO STORED
625-TYPE C01{1{.
BLK. (1{0TE {}
5000
(s l
1850n
(s-Rl
Set 8o.e Wirh D-180778 Kit of Portr (Rotory Diol. Currcnr Verrion) (Shc* | of 2)
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
tIilE
SIIITCH
lss 4, sBcfloN 503-l0Gr20
H{CJ
HAIIDSET
c0R0
( lroTE 1 l
u3 RCyR
U]IIT
T 1 TRIITR
UilIT
@s
L2 @r
Fig.8-581A Telcphonc Ser Boce With D-180778 Kit of Portr (Rorory Diol, Current Venion) (Shccr 2 of 2l
Pogc | |
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
sEcIroN 503-r00-120
: I , .. l::t' 'tt'tt'
6-TypE LEAo g40151062
, l , i i :  4oto oR 42aB-TypE TETNoRK . . , , , l  H4cJ , t  u3 RecErvER uNrr
D|AL : Ass€MBLrEs ', lne swrrcx .:::.: l  : i : j : HANosEr .
'
tnore rt ,: ' :;, ::f i  , ' l : : l '  coRD'  -  -
' l !1 '  :  ! i ! : :1
ii:iii :r:::: ;iiii llilii trore tr ::l::::
f
0 {BX) ,, i,,1
(w) iiiii
-t
1 o246t24i l
: i  (P-46J2,t5) GN irii:i (W)
ek ' , - . , .  82461245t